
2019 31-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg North 324 - 314 = 638 1 James Dreyer (Edinburg North) 74 - 73 = 147

2 Weslaco High A 332 - 343 = 675 2 Peyton Vos (Weslaco High A) 76 - 80 = 156

3 Weslaco High B 357 - 375 = 732 3 Hunter Ramirez (Edinburg North) 82 - 78 = 160

4 Edinburg Vela 365 - 403 = 768 4 Malachi Esparza (Edinburg North) 83 - 82 = 165

5 Edinburg Economedes 411 - 385 = 796 5 Jordan Cancino (Weslaco High A) 83 - 82 = 165

6 Weslaco East 436 - 396 = 832 6 Marco Peña (Edinburg North) 85 - 81 = 166

7 Donna North 447 - 455 = 902 *7 Pablo Hernandez (Edinburg Economedes) 86 - 84 = 170

8 Edinburg High 492 - 487 = 979 **8 Darian Gonzalez (Edinburg Vela) 75 - 95 = 170

9 Adrian Rivera (Weslaco High B) 84 - 86 = 170

10 Riley McAleb (Weslaco High B) 83 - 89 = 172

  * - won extra holes playoff for 1st Regional spot

** - won extra holes playoff for 2nd Regional spot

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  Apri 2-3 2019 (Tues-Wed)

Field:  45 players

Course:  Los Lagos GC (Edinburg)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cloudy and Calm  79°  Wind:  0-5 mph

Day 2:  Cloudy but Wet  78°  Wind:  0-5 mph

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

45 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

dnf Jose Calvo (Donna North) NS - 136 = NT

38 Ernesto de la Cruz (Donna North) 136 - 130 = 266

43 Alex Esquivel (Edinburg Economedes) 152 - 145 = 297

42 Angel Reyes (Edinburg High) 143 - 134 = 277

24 Omar Chavarria (Edinburg North) 111 - 102 = 213

35 Seve Olivarez (Edinburg North) 126 - 118 = 244



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

45 players in the field

1st Edinburg North 2nd Weslaco High A

4 Malachi Esparza 83 - 82 = 165 2 Peyton Vos 76 - 80 = 156

1 James Dreyer 74 - 73 = 147 5 Jordan Cancino 83 - 82 = 165

6 Marco Peña 85 - 81 = 166 12 Michael Burnias 87 - 93 = 180

3 Hunter Ramirez 82 - 78 = 160 11 Zach Aldrete 88 - 88 = 176

20 Derek de la Garza 102 - 96 = 198 15 Gavin Givilancz 86 - 97 = 183

TEAM TOTAL:  324 - 314 = 638 TEAM TOTAL:  332 - 343 = 675

3rd Weslaco High B 4th Edinburg Vela

9 Adrian Rivera 84 - 86 = 170 8 Darian Gonzalez 75 - 95 = 170

10 Riley McCaleb 83 - 89 = 172 12 Ruben Vasquez 90 - 90 = 180

19 Joaquin Barron 96 - 100 = 196 23 James Salinas 103 - 109 = 212

17 Aaron Gonzalez 94 - 100 = 194 21 Anthony Vasquez 97 - 109 = 206

31 Zane Caballero 113 - 118 = 231 30 Isaias Aguilar 104 - 117 = 221

TEAM TOTAL:  357 - 375 = 732 TEAM TOTAL:  365 - 403 = 768

5th Edinburg Economedes 6th Weslaco East

7 Pablo Hernandez 86 - 84 = 170 22 Jaden Garcia 111 - 96 = 207

14 Edward Garcia 93 - 88 = 181 18 Easton Villarreal 98 - 97 = 195

31 Jaime Reyna 120 - 111 = 231 28 Dominic Castillo 117 - 99 = 216

25 Joan Vargas 112 - 102 = 214 25 Joshua Contreras 110 - 104 = 214

41 Leo Martinez 138 - 138 = 276

TEAM TOTAL:  411 - 385 = 796 TEAM TOTAL:  436 - 396 = 832

7th Donna North 8th Edinburg High

16 Aaron Jurado 99 - 94 = 193 29 Sevan Solis 121 - 98 = 219

34 Julian Galvan 116 - 125 = 241 31 Kristian Quintero 112 - 119 = 231

25 Jose Villanueva 111 - 103 = 214 dnf Adrian Martinez 136 - NS = NT

39 Juan Mendez 133 - 140 = 273 37 Jesus Garcia 123 - 134 = 257

36 Morris Castilo 121 - 133 = 254 39 Anthony Morales 137 - 136 = 273

TEAM TOTAL:  447 - 455 = 902 TEAM TOTAL:  492 - 487 = 979



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 James Dreyer Edinburg North 74 73 147

2 Peyton Vos Weslaco High A 76 80 156

3 Hunter Ramirez Edinburg North 82 78 160

4 Malachi Esparza Edinburg North 83 82 165

5 Jordan Cancino Weslaco High A 83 82 165

6 Marco Peña Edinburg North 85 81 166

7 Pablo Hernandez Edinburg Economedes 86 84 170

8 Darian Gonzalez Edinburg Vela 75 95 170

9 Adrian Rivera Weslaco High B 84 86 170

10 Riley McCaleb Weslaco High B 83 89 172

11 Zach Aldrete Weslaco High A 88 88 176

12 Ruben Vasquez Edinburg Vela 90 90 180

Michael Burnias Weslaco High A 87 93 180

14 Edward Garcia Edinburg Economedes 93 88 181

15 Gavin Givilancz Weslaco High A 86 97 183

16 Aaron Jurado Donna North 99 94 193

17 Aaron Gonzalez Weslaco High B 94 100 194

18 Easton Villarreal Weslaco East 98 97 195

19 Joaquin Barron Weslaco High B 96 100 196

20 Derek de la Garza Edinburg North 102 96 198

21 Anthony Vasquez Edinburg Vela 97 109 206

22 Jaden Garcia Weslaco East 111 96 207

23 James Salinas Edinburg Vela 103 109 212

24 Omar Chavarria (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 111 102 213

25 Jose Villanueva Donna North 111 103 214

Joan Vargas Edinburg Economedes 112 102 214

Joshua Contreras Weslaco East 110 104 214

28 Dominic Castillo Weslaco East 117 99 216

29 Sevan Solis Edinburg High 121 98 219

30 Isaias Aguilar Edinburg Vela 104 117 221

31 Jaime Reyna Edinburg Economedes 120 111 231

Kristian Quintero Edinburg High 112 119 231

Zane Caballero Weslaco High B 113 118 231

34 Julian Galvan Donna North 116 125 241

35 Seve Olivarez (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 126 118 244

36 Morris Castilo Donna North 121 133 254

37 Jesus Garcia Edinburg High 123 134 257

38 Ernesto de la Cruz (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS 136 130 266

39 Juan Mendez Donna North 133 140 273

Anthony Morales Edinburg High 137 136 273

41 Leo Martinez Edinburg Economedes 138 138 276

42 Angel Reyes (Edinburg High) INDIVIDUALS 143 134 277

43 Alex Esquivel (Economedes) INDIVIDUALS 152 145 297

dnf Adrian Martinez Edinburg High 136 NS NT

dnf Jose Calvo (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS NS 136 NT


